Los Ojos de la Familia LA VISTA Newsletter





Welcome to the team: Alexander Becenti LODLF Volunteer Social Media Manager



You may have noticed quite a few more posts and photos on our social media accounts lately, and that is thank to our LODLF member, Alex Becenti, who has graciously taken on the volunteer role of Social Media Manager for the organization. With his contributions, we are able to show the world much more about the ways we are working together, to make a positive impact on the community.

Alexander I. Becenti, an Albuquerque born native, is the owner and operator of A1 Moments, a local photography and social media company based here in Albuquerque, New Mexico. His company has been in operation since 2022. A1 Moments specializes in various fields of photography such as automotive, branding, events, portraits (single, couples, families), and landscape.

As a proud member of the Navajo Nation, Alexander (or Alex) frequently visits his family home in Shiprock, New Mexico. It was in those trips that Alex discovered the beauty that New Mexico, and the Southwest had to offer - from amazing sunsets to pitch black skies revealing the Milky Way - and his passion for photography was ignited.

"Snapping moments in time." - he says. Alex loves adventure. His hobbies include photography, traveling the Southwest, hiking, and trying new foods. On most weekends you'll find him traveling in his Jeep.

Alex has been a contributing member of the Los Ojos Familia, packing and stacking holiday baskets since 2015, and has now taken on a greater volunteer role as Los Ojos De La Familia's social media consultant. Alex says, "I want to make a difference and give back to the community, here in Albuquerque and surrounding areas. With this organization, Los Ojos De La Familia and their Board of Directors, we can do just that. I am proud to be a bigger part of Los Ojos De La Familia and am excited for what the future has in store me and this organization."



Los Ojos de la Familia | 7916 Ranchitos Lp NE, Albuquerque, NM 87113

Unsubscribe tru@cginm.com Update Profile |Constant Contact Data Notice Sent bytru@cginm.compowered by



Try email marketing for free today!